
Food SUM of Protein Score SUM of Cost per g Protein SUM of Avg(PDCAAS, DIAAS) SUM of Protein %

Canned Tuna 30.49 $0.03 1.00 100.0%
Unflavored Whey 30.09 $0.03 1.09 76.9%
Unflavored Casein 28.64 $0.03 1.09 87.3%
Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast 28.18 $0.03 1.04 71.4%
Pork Loin 22.57 $0.03 1.17 48.4%
Vital Wheat Gluten 22.10 $0.02 0.45 80.0%
Canned Salmon 21.83 $0.03 1.00 66.7%
Egg Whites 21.07 $0.04 1.07 80.0%
Large Eggs 20.16 $0.02 1.07 35.0%
Plain Nonfat Greek Yogurt 18.61 $0.04 1.07 68.0%
Skim Milk 18.24 $0.02 1.07 35.6%
Nonfat Cottage Cheese 18.00 $0.04 1.07 68.6%
Bagged Red Lentils 16.45 $0.01 0.80 28.9%
Bagged Pinto Beans 16.30 $0.01 0.80 28.0%
Bagged Lentils 15.82 $0.02 0.80 32.7%
Bagged Black Beans 15.00 $0.02 0.80 32.0%
Bone In Skin On Chicken Thighs 13.76 $0.02 1.04 30.4%
Bagged Small Red Beans 13.72 $0.02 0.62 40.0%
Boneless Skinless Chicken Thighs 12.85 $0.04 1.04 47.5%
93% Lean Ground Turkey 12.77 $0.04 1.04 55.0%
Fairlife Fat Free Milk 12.11 $0.06 1.07 65.0%
Bagged Green Split Peas 12.08 $0.02 0.80 26.7%
Fresh Tilapia 12.07 $0.07 1.00 84.4%
Bagged Light Red Kidney Beans 11.88 $0.02 0.62 35.6%
Bagged Chickpeas 11.39 $0.02 0.79 23.3%
Fresh Tuna 9.89 $0.09 1.00 90.0%
Powdered Peanut Butter 9.17 $0.02 0.47 48.0%
93% Lean Ground Beef 8.59 $0.07 1.06 54.1%
Frozen Edamame 7.49 $0.05 0.81 44.4%
Fresh Cod 7.36 $0.12 1.00 85.0%
Beef Sirloin Tip Steak 7.25 $0.08 1.06 57.5%
Frozen Raw Shrimp (Peeled, Deveined, Tail-off) 7.05 $0.11 1.00 75.0%
Canned Black Beans 6.87 $0.03 0.80 26.7%
Frozen Cooked Shrimp (Peeled, Deveined, Tail-off) 6.09 $0.11 1.00 68.6%
Processed Peanut Butter 4.56 $0.02 0.47 15.6%
Canned Light Red Kidney Beans 4.53 $0.03 0.62 25.5%
Canned Sardines 4.52 $0.08 1.00 36.9%
Canned Pinto Beans 4.28 $0.04 0.80 21.8%
Canned Dark Red Kidney Beans 4.15 $0.03 0.62 23.3%
Canned Lentils 3.99 $0.05 0.80 25.5%
Canned Chickpeas 3.88 $0.04 0.79 20.0%
Fresh Salmon 3.66 $0.10 1.00 38.3%
Fresh Mozzarella 3.38 $0.09 1.07 28.6%
Canned Peas 3.16 $0.05 0.65 22.9%
Natural Peanut Butter 3.08 $0.03 0.47 16.8%
Frozen Spinach 3.01 $0.09 0.81 34.3%
Canned Clams 2.48 $0.20 1.00 50.0%
Frozen Peas 2.43 $0.06 0.65 22.9%
Tofu 2.09 $0.17 0.84 43.1%
White Rice 1.95 $0.02 0.57 7.5%
White Quinoa 1.86 $0.05 0.68 14.1%
Brown Rice 1.81 $0.03 0.57 8.0%
Tri-Color Quinoa 1.67 $0.06 0.68 14.1%
Fresh Clams 1.64 $0.43 1.00 70.0%
Russet Potatoes 1.55 $0.07 1.00 10.9%
Canned Spinach 1.55 $0.21 0.81 40.0%
Frozen String Beans 1.04 $0.25 0.81 32.0%
Red Potatoes 0.94 $0.12 1.00 10.9%
Yellow Potatoes 0.88 $0.12 1.00 10.9%
Fresh Spinach 0.87 $0.30 0.81 32.0%
Canned String Beans 0.69 $0.19 0.81 16.0%
Fresh String Beans 0.57 $0.38 0.81 26.7%
Sweet Potatoes 0.34 $0.18 1.00 6.2%



Food Category Cost ($) Size (g) Cost/lb Calories (on label) Calories (calc) Serving Size (g) Num. of Servings Protein (g) Fat (g) Carbs (g) Fiber (g) Protein % Fat % Carb % Cost per g Protein PDCAAS DIAAS Avg(PDCAAS, DIAAS) Protein Score Link
Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast Meat $12.18 2,070 $2.67 140 136.0 112 18.5 25 4 0 0 71.4% 25.7% 0.0% $0.03 1.00 1.08 1.04 28.18 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Boneless-Skinless-Chicken-Breasts-4-7-6-1-lb-Tray/27935840?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Boneless Skinless Chicken Thighs Meat $14.06 2,157 $2.96 160 166.0 112 19.3 19 10 0 0 47.5% 56.3% 0.0% $0.04 1.00 1.08 1.04 12.85 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Boneless-Skinless-Chicken-Thighs-Family-Pack-4-7-6-lb-Tray/124782654?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Bone In Skin On Chicken Thighs Meat $9.06 2,324 $1.77 250 247.0 112 20.8 19 19 0 0 30.4% 68.4% 0.0% $0.02 1.00 1.08 1.04 13.76 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Perdue-No-Antibiotics-Ever-Fresh-Chicken-Thighs-4-5-5-9-lb-Tray/51259012?from=/search
93% Lean Ground Turkey Meat $11.98 1,362 $3.99 160 160.0 112 12.2 22 8 0 0 55.0% 45.0% 0.0% $0.04 1.00 1.08 1.04 12.77 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Shady-Brook-Farms-93-Lean-7-Fat-Ground-Turkey-Tray-Fresh-3-lbs/161873862?athbdg=L1300&from=/search
93% Lean Ground Beef Meat $27.97 2,043 $6.22 170 164.0 112 18.2 23 8 0 0 54.1% 42.4% 0.0% $0.07 1.00 1.12 1.06 8.59 https://www.walmart.com/ip/All-Natural-93-Lean-7-Fat-Lean-Ground-Beef-4-5-lb-Tray/519269784?from=/search
Beef Sirloin Tip Steak Meat $9.93 577 $7.82 160 155.0 112 5.1 23 7 0 0 57.5% 39.4% 0.0% $0.08 1.00 1.12 1.06 7.25 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Beef-Sirloin-Tip-Steak-Thin-0-85-1-61-lb-Tray/21553581?from=/search
Pork Loin Meat $11.00 2,134 $2.34 190 182.0 112 19.1 23 10 0 0 48.4% 47.4% 0.0% $0.03 1.17 1.17 22.57 https://www.walmart.com/ip/AVA-Brand-Center-Cut-Loin-Roast-Boneless-Fresh-Pork-4-0-5-5-lb-Fresh/106173246?from=/search
Canned Tuna Fish $3.28 566 $2.63 100 100.0 113 4.0 25 0 0 0 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% $0.03 1.00 1.00 1.00 30.49 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Chunk-Light-Tuna-in-Water-5-oz-4-Pack/33867594?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Canned Salmon Fish $3.00 417 $3.26 120 125.0 85 4.9 20 5 0 0 66.7% 37.5% 0.0% $0.03 1.00 1.00 1.00 21.83 https://www.walmart.com/ip/StarKist-Wild-Alaskan-Pink-Salmon-14-75-oz-Can/47044520?from=/search
Canned Sardines Fish $0.98 106 $4.19 130 129.0 70 1.0 12 9 0 0 36.9% 62.3% 0.0% $0.08 1.00 1.00 1.00 4.52 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Beach-Cliff-Sardines-in-Water-12g-Protein-per-serving-in-3-75-oz-Can/10295794?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Fresh Tuna Fish $7.47 341 $9.96 120 112.5 112 3.0 27 0.5 0 0 90.0% 3.8% 0.0% $0.09 1.00 1.00 1.00 9.89 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Wild-Caught-Fresh-Tuna-Steaks-0-75-0-875-lb-27g-Protein-per-4-oz-112-g-Serving/834772435?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Fresh Salmon Fish $8.70 409 $9.67 240 227.0 113 3.6 23 15 0 0 38.3% 56.3% 0.0% $0.10 1.00 1.00 1.00 3.66 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Fresh-Skinless-Atlantic-Salmon-Portions-0-95-1-2-lb-Tray-BAP-4-Star-Certified-23g-Protein-per-4-oz-113-g-Serving/146682853?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Fresh Tilapia Fish $10.78 908 $5.39 90 89.5 112 8.1 19 1.5 0 0 84.4% 15.0% 0.0% $0.07 1.00 1.00 1.00 12.07 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Fresh-Atlantic-Salmon-Whole-Portions-0-70-1-25-lb-BAP-Certified-23g-Protein-per-Serving/896766595?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Fresh Cod Fish $7.96 454 $7.96 80 68.0 112 4.1 17 0 0 0 85.0% 0.0% 0.0% $0.12 1.00 1.00 1.00 7.36 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Tilapia-Skinless-Boneless-Fillets-2-lb/51259015?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Canned Clams Fish $2.18 184 $5.38 40 40.5 85 2.2 5 0.5 4 0 50.0% 11.3% 40.0% $0.20 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.48 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Wild-Caught-Pacific-Cod-Fillets-1-lb/129433826?athbdg=L1300&from=/search
Fresh Clams Fish $8.98 220 $18.56 120 113.5 84 1.0 21 1.5 4 0 70.0% 11.3% 13.3% $0.43 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.64 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Sam-s-Choice-Frozen-Whole-Farm-Raised-Cooked-Clams-7-76-oz/762493587?from=/search
Frozen Raw Shrimp (Peeled, Deveined, Tail-off) Fish $12.94 908 $6.47 80 86.0 112 8.1 15 2 2 0 75.0% 22.5% 10.0% $0.11 1.00 1.00 1.00 7.05 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Raw-Large-Peeled-Deveined-Tail-off-Shrimp-2-lb-31-40-Count-per-lb/791288879?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Frozen Cooked Shrimp (Peeled, Deveined, Tail-off) Fish $5.46 340 $7.30 70 69.5 84 4.0 12 1.5 2 0 68.6% 19.3% 11.4% $0.11 1.00 1.00 1.00 6.09 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Cooked-Extra-Small-Peeled-Deveined-Tail-off-Shrimp-12-oz-100-150-per-lb/32285837?from=/search
Large Eggs Eggs $2.33 1,008 $1.05 80 73.0 56 18.0 7 5 0 0 35.0% 56.3% 0.0% $0.02 1.00 1.13 1.07 20.16 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Large-White-Eggs-18-Count/172844767?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Egg Whites Eggs $3.98 906 $2.00 25 24.0 46 19.7 5 0 1 0 80.0% 0.0% 16.0% $0.04 1.00 1.13 1.07 21.07 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-100-Liquid-Egg-Whites-32-oz/13925176?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Processed Peanut Butter Peanut Butter $3.98 1,132 $1.60 180 187.0 32 35.4 7 15 8 2 15.6% 75.0% 17.8% $0.02 0.51 0.43 0.47 4.56 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Creamy-Peanut-Butter-40-oz-Jar/10315479?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Natural Peanut Butter Peanut Butter $6.57 1,019 $2.93 190 192.0 32 31.8 8 16 7 3 16.8% 75.8% 14.7% $0.03 0.51 0.43 0.47 3.08 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Teddie-All-Natural-Smooth-Peanut-Butter-36-oz/640652420?from=/search
Powdered Peanut Butter Peanut Butter $10.48 849 $5.60 50 49.5 12 70.8 6 1.5 4 1 48.0% 27.0% 32.0% $0.02 0.51 0.43 0.47 9.17 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Powdered-Peanut-Butter-30-oz/664689057?from=/search
Unflavored Whey Dairy $50.96 2,268 $10.20 130 122.5 31 73.2 25 2.5 1 1 76.9% 17.3% 3.1% $0.03 1.00 1.18 1.09 30.09 https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B01KITQG0A/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_search_asin_title?ie=UTF8&psc=1
Unflavored Casein Dairy $60.26 2,268 $12.06 110 96.0 30 75.6 24 0 0 0 87.3% 0.0% 0.0% $0.03 1.00 1.18 1.09 28.64 https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B08HSSFB2X/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_search_asin_title?ie=UTF8&psc=1
Skim Milk Dairy $2.67 3,785 $0.32 90 84.0 236.6 16.0 8 0 13 0 35.6% 0.0% 57.8% $0.02 1.00 1.14 1.07 18.24 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Milk-Fat-Free-Gallon-Plastic-Jug/10450117?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Fairlife Fat Free Milk Dairy $4.48 1,420 $1.43 80 76.0 236.6 6.0 13 0 6 0 65.0% 0.0% 30.0% $0.06 1.00 1.14 1.07 12.11 https://www.walmart.com/ip/fairlife-Lactose-Free-Fat-Free-Ultra-Filtered-Milk-52-fl-oz/43984342?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Plain Nonfat Greek Yogurt Dairy $3.54 906 $1.77 100 96.0 170 5.3 17 0 7 0 68.0% 0.0% 28.0% $0.04 1.00 1.14 1.07 18.61 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Greek-Plain-Nonfat-Yogurt-32-oz-Tub/26559565?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Nonfat Cottage Cheese Dairy $2.94 679 $1.97 70 72.0 113 6.0 12 0 6 0 68.6% 0.0% 34.3% $0.04 1.00 1.14 1.07 18.00 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-0-Milkfat-Small-Curd-Fat-Free-Cottage-Cheese-24-oz/10315043?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Fresh Mozzarella Dairy $2.74 170 $7.33 70 65.0 28 6.1 5 5 0 0 28.6% 64.3% 0.0% $0.09 1.00 1.14 1.07 3.38 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Galbani-Fresh-Mozzarella-Cheese-Ball-Non-Marinated-6-oz-Refrigerated/2234531695?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Canned Pinto Beans Beans $0.82 439 $0.85 110 84.5 130 3.4 6 0.5 20 6 21.8% 4.1% 72.7% $0.04 0.80 0.80 4.28 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Pinto-Beans-15-5-oz-Can/10534043?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Canned Black Beans Beans $0.82 432 $0.86 120 84.0 130 3.3 8 0 22 9 26.7% 0.0% 73.3% $0.03 0.80 0.80 6.87 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Black-Beans-15-oz-Can/10534038?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Canned Dark Red Kidney Beans Beans $0.82 439 $0.85 120 92.0 130 3.4 7 0 21 5 23.3% 0.0% 70.0% $0.03 0.65 0.59 0.62 4.15 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Dark-Red-Kidney-Beans-15-5-oz/10534045?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Canned Light Red Kidney Beans Beans $0.82 439 $0.85 110 76.0 130 3.4 7 0 19 7 25.5% 0.0% 69.1% $0.03 0.65 0.59 0.62 4.53 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Light-Red-Kidney-Beans-15-5-oz/10534039?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Canned Chickpeas Beans $0.82 439 $0.85 120 94.5 130 3.4 6 2.5 18 6 20.0% 18.8% 60.0% $0.04 0.74 0.83 0.79 3.88 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Garbanzos-Chick-Peas-15-5-oz/10534041?from=/search
Bagged Pinto Beans Beans $1.24 454 $1.24 100 96.0 35 13.0 7 0 22 5 28.0% 0.0% 88.0% $0.01 0.80 0.80 16.30 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Pinto-Beans-1-lb/294723013?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Bagged Black Beans Beans $1.76 454 $1.76 100 100.0 35 13.0 8 0 22 5 32.0% 0.0% 88.0% $0.02 0.80 0.80 15.00 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Black-Beans-1-lb/284432452?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Bagged Small Red Beans Beans $1.87 454 $1.87 80 76.5 35 13.0 8 0.5 21 11 40.0% 5.6% 105.0% $0.02 0.65 0.59 0.62 13.72 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Small-Red-Beans-1-lb/716746746?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Bagged Light Red Kidney Beans Beans $1.92 454 $1.92 90 80.0 35 13.0 8 0 21 9 35.6% 0.0% 93.3% $0.02 0.65 0.59 0.62 11.88 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Light-Red-Kidney-Beans-1-lb/963577064?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Bagged Chickpeas Beans $1.46 454 $1.46 120 118.0 35 13.0 7 2 22 4 23.3% 15.0% 73.3% $0.02 0.74 0.83 0.79 11.39 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Chick-Peas-Garbanzos-1-lb/455381301?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Tofu Beans $71.97 2,717 $12.03 130 119.0 91 29.9 14 7 2 2 43.1% 48.5% 6.2% $0.17 0.70 0.97 0.84 2.09 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Wildwood-Natural-Foods-Organic-Super-Firm-High-Protein-Tofu-16-Ounce-6-per-case/683184835?from=/search
Canned Lentils Legumes $1.16 425 $1.24 110 100.0 130 3.3 7 0 21 3 25.5% 0.0% 76.4% $0.05 0.80 0.80 3.99 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Organic-Lentils-15-oz-Can/169639264?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Bagged Lentils Legumes $1.92 454 $1.92 110 108.0 35 13.0 9 0 22 4 32.7% 0.0% 80.0% $0.02 0.80 0.80 15.82 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Lentils-1-lb/545884744?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Bagged Green Split Peas Legumes $9.08 2,264 $1.82 120 104.5 35 64.7 8 0.5 21 4 26.7% 3.8% 70.0% $0.02 0.80 0.80 12.08 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Hurst-s-Hampeas-Green-Split-Peas-with-Ham-Flavor-20-oz/1006198191?from=/search
Bagged Red Lentils Legumes $1.58 453 $1.58 180 140.0 52 8.7 13 0 31 9 28.9% 0.0% 68.9% $0.01 0.80 0.80 16.45 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Goya-Red-Lentil-Beans-Lentejas-16-oz-Bag/43394104?wmlspartner=wlpa&selectedSellerId=0&wl13=2964&adid=2222222227743394104_161193766053_21214199653&wl0=&wl1=g&wl2=c&wl3=697173827980&wl4=pla-2300760861495&wl5=9001881&wl6=&wl7=&wl8=&wl9=pla&wl10=8175035&wl11=local&wl12=43394104&veh=sem_LIA&gad_source=1
Canned Peas Vegetables $0.64 425 $0.68 70 48.0 125 3.4 4 0 12 4 22.9% 0.0% 68.6% $0.05 0.69 0.61 0.65 3.16 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Sweet-Peas-Gluten-Free-15-oz-Can/10451509?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Canned String Beans Vegetables $0.64 410 $0.71 25 16.0 121 3.4 1 0 5 2 16.0% 0.0% 80.0% $0.19 0.81 0.81 0.69 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Cut-Green-Beans-Canned-Green-Beans-14-5-oz-Can/10448318?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Canned Spinach Vegetables $1.32 382 $1.57 20 12.0 121 3.2 2 0 3 2 40.0% 0.0% 60.0% $0.21 0.81 0.81 1.55 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Canned-Leaf-Spinach-13-5-oz-Can/10451500?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Frozen Peas Vegetables $0.98 340 $1.31 70 44.0 85 4.0 4 0 12 5 22.9% 0.0% 68.6% $0.06 0.69 0.61 0.65 2.43 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Sweet-Peas-12-oz-Steamable-Bag/443429457?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Frozen String Beans Vegetables $1.97 340 $2.63 25 24.0 86 3.9 2 0 6 2 32.0% 0.0% 96.0% $0.25 0.81 0.81 1.04 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Steamable-Fine-Green-Beans-Frozen-12-oz/872271913?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Frozen Spinach Vegetables $1.16 340 $1.55 35 20.5 81 4.2 3 0.5 4 3 34.3% 12.9% 45.7% $0.09 0.81 0.81 3.01 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Chopped-Spinach-12-oz-Frozen/431513547?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Frozen Edamame Vegetables $1.92 340 $2.57 90 84.0 85 4.0 10 4 6 4 44.4% 40.0% 26.7% $0.05 0.81 0.81 7.49 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Edamame-12-oz/328567678?from=/search
Fresh String Beans Vegetables $2.57 340 $3.44 30 24.0 100 3.4 2 0 7 3 26.7% 0.0% 93.3% $0.38 0.81 0.81 0.57 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Marketside-Fresh-Green-Beans-12-oz/14053328?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Fresh Spinach Vegetables $1.98 283 $3.18 25 12.0 85 3.3 2 0 3 2 32.0% 0.0% 48.0% $0.30 0.81 0.81 0.87 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Marketside-Fresh-Spinach-10-oz-Bag-Fresh/13893738?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
Russet Potatoes Potatoes $6.44 4,540 $0.64 110 108.0 148 30.7 3 0 26 2 10.9% 0.0% 94.5% $0.07 0.99 1.00 1.00 1.55 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Russet-Potatoes-10-lb-Bag-Whole/10449951?from=/search
Yellow Potatoes Potatoes $5.68 2,270 $1.14 110 108.0 148 15.3 3 0 26 2 10.9% 0.0% 94.5% $0.12 0.99 1.00 1.00 0.88 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Yellow-Potatoes-Whole-Fresh-5lb-Bag/184310759?from=/search
Red Potatoes Potatoes $5.34 2,270 $1.07 110 108.0 148 15.3 3 0 26 2 10.9% 0.0% 94.5% $0.12 0.99 1.00 1.00 0.94 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Red-Potatoes-Whole-Fresh-5-lb-Bag/10449950?from=/search
Sweet Potatoes Potatoes $3.78 1,362 $1.26 130 124.0 130 10.5 2 0 33 4 6.2% 0.0% 101.5% $0.18 0.99 1.00 1.00 0.34 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Sweet-Potatoes-Whole-Fresh-3-lb-Bag/132720824?from=/search
Vital Wheat Gluten Grains $23.74 1,816 $5.94 120 126.0 30 60.5 24 2 3 0 80.0% 15.0% 10.0% $0.02 0.46 0.44 0.45 22.10 https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B00PB8U7Y0/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_search_asin_title?ie=UTF8&psc=1
White Quinoa Grains $6.22 906 $3.12 170 150.5 45 20.1 6 2.5 29 3 14.1% 13.2% 68.2% $0.05 0.68 0.68 1.86 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Organic-White-Quinoa-32-oz/51258806?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Tri-Color Quinoa Grains $3.46 453 $3.47 170 150.5 45 10.1 6 2.5 29 3 14.1% 13.2% 68.2% $0.06 0.68 0.68 1.67 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Organic-Tri-Color-Quinoa-16-oz/51258776?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
White Rice Grains $3.34 2,270 $0.67 160 152.0 45 50.4 3 0 36 1 7.5% 0.0% 90.0% $0.02 0.62 0.53 0.57 1.95 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Long-Grain-Enriched-Rice-5-lbs/10315395?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
Brown Rice Grains $1.64 906 $0.82 150 149.5 42 21.6 3 1.5 32 1 8.0% 9.0% 85.3% $0.03 0.62 0.53 0.57 1.81 https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Natural-Brown-Long-Grain-Rice-32-oz/10898755?athbdg=L1200&from=/search

https://www.walmart.com/ip/Boneless-Skinless-Chicken-Breasts-4-7-6-1-lb-Tray/27935840?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Boneless-Skinless-Chicken-Thighs-Family-Pack-4-7-6-lb-Tray/124782654?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Perdue-No-Antibiotics-Ever-Fresh-Chicken-Thighs-4-5-5-9-lb-Tray/51259012?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Shady-Brook-Farms-93-Lean-7-Fat-Ground-Turkey-Tray-Fresh-3-lbs/161873862?athbdg=L1300&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/All-Natural-93-Lean-7-Fat-Lean-Ground-Beef-4-5-lb-Tray/519269784?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Beef-Sirloin-Tip-Steak-Thin-0-85-1-61-lb-Tray/21553581?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/AVA-Brand-Center-Cut-Loin-Roast-Boneless-Fresh-Pork-4-0-5-5-lb-Fresh/106173246?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Chunk-Light-Tuna-in-Water-5-oz-4-Pack/33867594?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/StarKist-Wild-Alaskan-Pink-Salmon-14-75-oz-Can/47044520?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Beach-Cliff-Sardines-in-Water-12g-Protein-per-serving-in-3-75-oz-Can/10295794?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Wild-Caught-Fresh-Tuna-Steaks-0-75-0-875-lb-27g-Protein-per-4-oz-112-g-Serving/834772435?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Fresh-Skinless-Atlantic-Salmon-Portions-0-95-1-2-lb-Tray-BAP-4-Star-Certified-23g-Protein-per-4-oz-113-g-Serving/146682853?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Fresh-Atlantic-Salmon-Whole-Portions-0-70-1-25-lb-BAP-Certified-23g-Protein-per-Serving/896766595?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Tilapia-Skinless-Boneless-Fillets-2-lb/51259015?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Wild-Caught-Pacific-Cod-Fillets-1-lb/129433826?athbdg=L1300&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Sam-s-Choice-Frozen-Whole-Farm-Raised-Cooked-Clams-7-76-oz/762493587?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Raw-Large-Peeled-Deveined-Tail-off-Shrimp-2-lb-31-40-Count-per-lb/791288879?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Cooked-Extra-Small-Peeled-Deveined-Tail-off-Shrimp-12-oz-100-150-per-lb/32285837?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Large-White-Eggs-18-Count/172844767?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-100-Liquid-Egg-Whites-32-oz/13925176?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Creamy-Peanut-Butter-40-oz-Jar/10315479?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Teddie-All-Natural-Smooth-Peanut-Butter-36-oz/640652420?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Powdered-Peanut-Butter-30-oz/664689057?from=/search
https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B01KITQG0A/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_search_asin_title?ie=UTF8&psc=1
https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B08HSSFB2X/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_search_asin_title?ie=UTF8&psc=1
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Milk-Fat-Free-Gallon-Plastic-Jug/10450117?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/fairlife-Lactose-Free-Fat-Free-Ultra-Filtered-Milk-52-fl-oz/43984342?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Greek-Plain-Nonfat-Yogurt-32-oz-Tub/26559565?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-0-Milkfat-Small-Curd-Fat-Free-Cottage-Cheese-24-oz/10315043?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Galbani-Fresh-Mozzarella-Cheese-Ball-Non-Marinated-6-oz-Refrigerated/2234531695?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Pinto-Beans-15-5-oz-Can/10534043?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Black-Beans-15-oz-Can/10534038?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Dark-Red-Kidney-Beans-15-5-oz/10534045?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Light-Red-Kidney-Beans-15-5-oz/10534039?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Garbanzos-Chick-Peas-15-5-oz/10534041?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Pinto-Beans-1-lb/294723013?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Black-Beans-1-lb/284432452?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Small-Red-Beans-1-lb/716746746?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Light-Red-Kidney-Beans-1-lb/963577064?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Chick-Peas-Garbanzos-1-lb/455381301?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Wildwood-Natural-Foods-Organic-Super-Firm-High-Protein-Tofu-16-Ounce-6-per-case/683184835?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Organic-Lentils-15-oz-Can/169639264?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Lentils-1-lb/545884744?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Hurst-s-Hampeas-Green-Split-Peas-with-Ham-Flavor-20-oz/1006198191?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Goya-Red-Lentil-Beans-Lentejas-16-oz-Bag/43394104?wmlspartner=wlpa&selectedSellerId=0&wl13=2964&adid=2222222227743394104_161193766053_21214199653&wl0=&wl1=g&wl2=c&wl3=697173827980&wl4=pla-2300760861495&wl5=9001881&wl6=&wl7=&wl8=&wl9=pla&wl10=8175035&wl11=local&wl12=43394104&veh=sem_LIA&gad_source=1
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Sweet-Peas-Gluten-Free-15-oz-Can/10451509?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Cut-Green-Beans-Canned-Green-Beans-14-5-oz-Can/10448318?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Canned-Leaf-Spinach-13-5-oz-Can/10451500?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Sweet-Peas-12-oz-Steamable-Bag/443429457?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Steamable-Fine-Green-Beans-Frozen-12-oz/872271913?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Chopped-Spinach-12-oz-Frozen/431513547?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Frozen-Edamame-12-oz/328567678?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Marketside-Fresh-Green-Beans-12-oz/14053328?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Marketside-Fresh-Spinach-10-oz-Bag-Fresh/13893738?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Russet-Potatoes-10-lb-Bag-Whole/10449951?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Yellow-Potatoes-Whole-Fresh-5lb-Bag/184310759?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Red-Potatoes-Whole-Fresh-5-lb-Bag/10449950?from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Sweet-Potatoes-Whole-Fresh-3-lb-Bag/132720824?from=/search
https://www.amazon.com/gp/product/B00PB8U7Y0/ref=ppx_yo_dt_b_search_asin_title?ie=UTF8&psc=1
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Organic-White-Quinoa-32-oz/51258806?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Organic-Tri-Color-Quinoa-16-oz/51258776?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Long-Grain-Enriched-Rice-5-lbs/10315395?athbdg=L1600&from=/search
https://www.walmart.com/ip/Great-Value-Natural-Brown-Long-Grain-Rice-32-oz/10898755?athbdg=L1200&from=/search
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